

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT
HYDERABAD**

MAIN CASE No. W.P.No.881 of 2019

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	09.07.2024	<u>RRN,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2024</u> This application is filed to substitute the name of the 1st respondent-Andhra Bank with M/s. Union Bank of India and also to replace the addresses/capacity of respondent Nos.2 to 4 with the addresses/capacity of M/s. Union Bank of India. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that M/s. Andhra Bank is merged with Union Bank of India and hence they are seeking amendment. Considering the above circumstances, the petition is ordered. Registry is directed to make necessary amendments as prayed for. <u>RRN,J</u> <u>W.P.No.881 of 2019</u> Post on 26.07.2024. B/o gvl	Transferred to i-order before corrections

--	--	--	--